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Participant Roster 
Last Name 
(alphabetical)  First Name  Organization Represented  Phone/s  E­mail 

Alternate Participant 
Name  Alternate Participant E­mail 

Barber  Doug  Oregon Academy of Family Physicians, Peace Health, Willamette Dental Group  (o) 541 359 3440 (c) 541 221 3072  doug@lobbyoregon.com  None Listed  None Listed 
Barrows  Tom  Oregon Podiatric Medical Association  503 585 5009  tbarrows@aol.com  None Listed  None Listed 
Cross  Bill  Oregon Optometric Physicians Association  503 873 5384  pres@WVcross.com  Wayne Schumacher  wayne@assomgt.com 
Curran  Patty  Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Northwest  503 813 3398  Patty.A.Curran@kp.org  Missy Maese  Missy.M.Maese@kp.org 
Dayton  Gwen  Oregon Association for Hospitals and Health Systems  (o) 503 479 6007 (c) 503 559 1059  gdayton@oahhs.org  None Listed  None Listed 
Dempsey  Jack  Oregon Nurses Association  503 293 0011  dempsey@oregonrn.org  Susan King  king@oregonrn.org 
Donovan  Phil  Oregon Association of Naturopathic Physicians  503 968 7161  phil@nwpublicaffairs.com  Laura Farr  laura@oanp.org 
Dresser  Courtni  Oregon Medical Association  503 619 8110  courtni@theoma.org  Scott Gallant  scott@theoma.org 
Glenn  Patty  Oregon Board of Massage Therapists  503 365 8657 ext. 4  Patty.Glenn@state.or.us  Felicia Holgate  Felicia.M.Holgate@state.or.us 
Goodall  Amy  Oregon Association of Orthopedists  503 508 8512  Amy.michelle.goodall@gmail.com  Nan Heim  nanheim@nanheim.com 
Hagedorn  Erica  Oregon Society of Clinical Social Workers  503 363 7084  pacounsel@pacounsel.org  Mark Nelson  None Listed 
Hamilton  Brett  Oregon Dental Association  503 218 2010 ext. 105  bhamilton@oregondental.org  Beryl Fletcher  bfletcher@oregondental.org 
Heim  Nan  Oregon Academy of Ophthalmology  503 224 0007  nanheim@nanheim.com  Amy Goodall  Amy.michelle.goodall@gmail.com 
Klein  Tracy  Oregon State Board of Nursing  971 673 0686  Tracy.klein@state.or.us  Marilyn Hudson  Marilyn.hudson@state.or.us 
Lewis  Bunny  Nurse Practitioners of Oregon  541 292 0775  blewis@97520.net  Jody Blase  jblase@samhealth.org 
Lindsey  Lynnea  Oregon Psychological Association  541 386 6586  Lynnea_lindsey@yahoo.com  None Listed  None Listed 
Markee  Jim  Oregon Society of Anesthesiologists  503 378 0412  jim@markee.org  None Listed  None Listed 

McCulley  John 
Occupational Therapy Association of Oregon, Oregon Psychiatric Association, Oregon Speech Language 
Hearing Association  503 370 7019  John@profadminserv.com  None Listed  None Listed 

Northam  Ashley 
Oregon Speech­Language Hearing Association, Oregon Board of Examiners for Speech Pathology and 
Audiology  503 502 5390  ashleyslp@gmail.com  None Listed  None Listed 

Oleson  Bob  ODOC  503 329 9528  boboleson@hotmail.com  None Listed  None Listed 
Orman McHugh  Debra  Oregon Board of Psychologist Examiners  503 378 4154 x 21  Debra.Orman@state.or.us  None Listed  None Listed 
Pelosi  Catherine  Oregon Chapter American College of Nurse Midwives  503 244 3729  kpelosi@mac.com  None Listed  None Listed 
Rutten  Tracy  Oregon Physical Therapy Association  503 830 9772  tracy@westernadvocates.com  Ricci Susick  ricci.susick@providence.org 
Saboe  Vern  Chiropractic Association of Oregon  541 231 4528  vsaboe@comcast.net  None Listed  None Listed 
Schnabel  Gary  Oregon Board of Pharmacy  971 673 0001  gary.a.schnabel@state.or.us  Paige Clark  paige.clark@state.or.us 

Smith  Lara 
Oregon Orthotic and Prosthetic Association 
National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI), Oregon Veterinary Medical Association  503 477 7230  lsmith@smithgovernmentrelations.com  Betsy Smith Jones  bjones@smithgovernmentrelations.com 

Swensen  Cathy  Oregon Federation of Nursing and Health Professionals  503 508 1672  cswens@yahoo.com  None Listed  None Listed 
Taylor  Martin  CareOregon  Taylorma@careoregon.org  None Listed  None Listed 
TenPas  William  The ODS Companies  503 948 5544  tenpasb@odscompanies.com  Mike Dewey  mdewey@legadv.com 
Walls  David  Osteopathic Physicians and Surgeons of Oregon  503 471 2136  DavidW@opso.org  Mike Jaczko  jaczko@oregon.com 
Yermal  Stephen  Oregon Association of Nurse Anesthetists  503 494 3604  yermals@ohsu.edu  Mark Cohen  nwanesthesiology@hotmail.com 

House Committee, Ex Officio 
Burns  Tom  Oregon Legislature, House Committee on Health and Human Services  tom.burns@state.or.us  None Listed  None Listed 

Senate Committee, Ex Officio 
Anderson  Matt  Oregon Legislature, Legislative Assistant to Senator Monnes­Anderson  503 618 3071  mattanderson3@verizon.net  None Listed  None Listed 

Last Name 
(alphabetical )  First Name  Organization Represented  Phone/s  E­mail 
Anderson  Jim  Oregon Chapter of the American College of Emergency Physicians  503 580 2981  lobbyoregon@comcast.net 
Austin  James  Lifewise Health Plan ­ Oregon  503 378 1018  jaustingroup@msn.com 
Barnes  Happy  American College of Nurse Midwives Oregon Chapter  503 562 4040 or 713 503 6667  mothership@gmail.com 
Barrows  David  Tuality Healthcare  503 227 5591  dbarrows@davebarrows.com 
Becker  Michael  Regence BlueCross BlueShield of OR  503 226 8766  msbecke@regence.com 
Bell  Jo  Oregon Association of Nurse Anesthetists  mjbell@wbcable.net 
Bentley  Phil  Senate President's Office  503 986 1603  phil.bentley@state.or.us 
Bishop  Bruce  Oregon Association of Treatment Centers  503 371 3330  bruce.a.bishop@harrang.com 
Black  Claudia  Governor's Health Policy Advisor  claudia.black@state.or.us 
Blase  Jody  Nurse Practitioners of Oregon  jblase@samhealth.org 
Blood  Lisa  luckylkb@yahoo.com 
Boehringer  Bryan  Oregon Health and Science University  503 949 0326  boehring@ohsu.edu 
Braatz  Patrick  Oregon Board of Dentistry 
Brown  Elise  America's Health Insurance Plans  503 970 1235  ebrown5722@comcast.net 
Buesek  Rhonda  Lane Individual Practice Association  541 338 2934  Rhonda@lipa.net 
Butterfield  Lana  American Family Insurance, Safeco Insurance Companies  503 682 3839  lanab@teleport.com 
Capper  Patrick  Oregon Primary Care Asociation  503 597 3866  patrick@ngrc.com 
Carlson  James  Oregon Health Care Association  503 694 2007  jcarlson@ohca.com 
Carpenter  Kelley  Douglas County Individual Practice Association, Mid­Valley Independent Physicians Association  503 685 9400  carpenter@pacwestcom.com 
Clark  Paige  Alternate for Gary Schnabel, Oregon Board of Pharmacy  971 673 0483  paige.clark@state.or.us 
Coba  Marshall  Oregon Society of Physician Assistants  503 585 7716  cobaco@aol.com 
Cohen  Mark  Alternate for Stephen Yermal, Oregon Association of Nurse Anesthetists  503 317 2084  nwanesthesiology@hotmail.com 
Conkling  Gary  Oregon Psychological Association, PacifiCare/ United Healthcare, Providence Health System  503 294 9120  garyc@cfmpdx.com 
Cosgrove  Paul  Oregon Dental Hygienists Association  (o) 503 291 6700 (c) 503 799 5679  pcosgrove@lindsayhart.com 
Cushwa  Elizabeth  Oregon Center for Nursing  503 295 1851  elizabeth@c­esystems.com 
Davidson  Andy  Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems  503 636 2204  adavidson@oahhs.org 
Davie  Christopher  SAIF Corporation  503 373 8006  chrdav@saif.com 
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Davis  James  Oregon State Denturist Association  503 224 1585  davisjasr@aol.com 
Dewey  Michael  Alternate for William TenPas, ODS Health Plans Inc., McKenzie Willamette Medical Center  503 581 2845  mdewey@legadv.com 
Earls  Betsy  Associated Oregon Industries  503 508 0330  betsyearls@aoi.org 
Earls  Kevin  Oregon Association for Hospitals and Health Systems  503 479 6004  kcearls@oahhs.org 
Easton  Andi  Oregon Association for Hospitals and Health Systems  (o) 503 479 6007 (c) 503 559 1059  AEaston@oahhs.org 
Esmer  Greg  Northwest Academy of Osteopathy  503 230 2501  gregesmer@yahoo.com 
Farr  Laura  Alternate for Phil Donovan, Oregon Association of Naturopathic Physicians  (o) 503 262 8586 (c) 503 720 4901  laura@oanp.org 
Fauver  Amy  Policy Advisor Senate Leadership  503 986 1075  amy.fauver@state.or.us 
Ferge  Karen  Oregon Federation of Nursing  503 623 5810  fergeka@msn.com 
Fletcher  Beryl  Alternate for Brett Hamilton, Oregon Dental Association  503 218 2010 ext. 106  bfletcher@oregondental.org 
Frasier  Ivan  Oregon Mental Health Counselors Association  Frasier@gorge.net 
Gallant  Scott  Alternate for Courtni Dresser, Oregon Medical Association  503 619 8000  scott@theoma.org 
Gordly  Sen. Avel  Oregon Legislature  sen.avelgordly@state.or.us 
Greenlick  Mitch  Oregon Legislature  503 986 1433  Greenlick.Rep@state.or.us 
Haley  Kathleen  Oregon Medical Board  971 673 2700 
Harman  Jeff  Oregon Mental Health Counselors Association 
Heatherington  Jeff  Family Care Inc  503 471 2102  jeffh@familycareinc.org 
Heider  Jim  Physical Therapist Licensing Board  james.heider@state.or.us 
Henderson  Robin  Oregon Psychological Association  541 322 2791  rhenderson@cascadehealthcare.org 
Hoffmann  Margi  Oregon Midwifery Council  503 598 0480  margi@thetresiddercompany.com 
Holgate  Felicia  Alternate for Patty Glenn, Oregon Board of Massage Therapists  971 673 0198  Felicia.M.Holgate@state.or.us 
Hudson  Marilyn  Alternate for Tracy Klein, Oregon State Board of Nursing  971 673 0686  marilyn.hudson@state.or.us 
Hughes  Ted  AFLAC  503 378 1018 
Ironside  Lynn  Alternate for Paul Cosgrove, Oregon Dental Hygienists Association 
Jaczko  Mike  Alternate for David Walls, Osteopathic Physicians and Surgeons of Oregon  503 852 6668  jaczko@oregon.com 
Jene  Joanne  Oregon Society of Anesthesiologists, Oregon Medical Association  503 222 6005  jenejo@aol.com 
Kelley­Siel  Erinn  Department of Human Services  503 945 6997  erinn.kelley­siel@state.or.us 
King  Susan  Alternate for Jack Dempsey, Oregon Nurses Association  503 293 0011  king@oregonrn.org 
Knight  Susanna  OSBGE and Oregon State Landscape Architecture Board  503 566 2837  susanna.knight@state.or.us 
Kosesan  Richard  Oregon Athletic Trainers Society  503 370 7024  rkos@rdkcompany.com 
Kotek  Tina  State Representative, North/NE Portland, House District 44  503 986 1444  rep.tinakotek@state.or.us 
Kruse  Sen. Jeff  Oregon Legislature  sen.jeffkruse@state.or.us 
LeBlanc  Thomas  Oregon Association of Nurse Anesthesiologists  503 874 1105  thomasleblanc@mac.com 
Maese  Missy  Alternate for Patty Curran, Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Northwest Inc  503 813 4508  missy.m.maese@kp.org 
Mangan  John  American Council of Life Insurers  503 680 8276  JohnMangan@acli.com 
Markee  Matt  Oregon Society of Anesthesiologists  503 378 0412 
Mason  Michael  Oregon Doctors of Chiropractic  503 280 6361 
Maurer  Rep. Ron  Oregon Legislature  rep.ronmaurer@state.or.us 
Mazzara  Elizabeth  COHO  503 685 9400  mazzara@pacwestcom.com 
mc Mullin  Allison  Attending for Rep. Ron Maurer, Oregon Legislature  Maurer.Rep@state.or.us 
McTeague  Dave  Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners  503 378 5816 ext. 23  dave.mcteague@state.or.us 
Mercer  Holly  Oregon State Board of Nursing  971­673­0685 
Miller  Shawn  CNA Surety  503 551 7738  shawn@millerpublicaffairs.com 
Miller  Brian  Farmers Insurance Group  503 888 7765 
Monnes Anderson  Sen. Laurie  Oregon Legislature  503 618 3071  Sen.lauriemonnesanderson@state.or.us 
Munro  John  American Insurance Association, Independent Insurance Agents and Brokers of Oregon  503 362 3025  johnmunro1@comcast.net 
Myers  Sarah  Oregon Association for Home Care  503 581 2845  sarah@oahc.org 
Nelson  Mark  Alternate for Erica Hagedorn, Oregon Society of Clinical Social Workers 
Niemeyer  Mike  Alternative Dispute Resolution Coordinator at Dept. of Justice  mike.niemeyer@doj.state.or.us 
Nilsen  Bryan  Oregon Coalition for Consumer Health Protection and Choice  541 344 1810  BNilsen@peacehealth.org 
Painter­Johnson  Rob  United Nurses of Legacy  503 461 6543  robert@unlnet.org 
Patterson  Ed  Capitol Dental Care, Oregon Rural Health Association, Oregon Rural Health Coalition  503 989 1914  orhc@wbcable.net 
Powell  John  American International Group, Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon  503 378 7630  john@johnpowell.us 
Robert  Cindy  AMTA­OR  503 260 3431  zrgroup@aol.com 
Safriet  Barbara  360 376 8218  barbara.safriet@yale.edu 
Schumacher  Wayne  Alternate for Bill Cross, Oregon Optometric Physicians Association  503 654 5036  wayne@assomgt.com 

Smith Jones  Betsy 
Alternate for Lara Smith, Oregon Orthotic and Prosthetic Association, 
National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI), Oregon Veterinary Medical Association  (0) 503 477 7230 (c) 503­869­5740  bjones@smithgovernmentrelations.com 

Squires  Hasina  Oregon Health Systems  503 321 5116  hasina@sdao.com 
Sturgis  Les  Oregon Association of Nurse Anesthetists  503­874­1105  Roadtohana51@yahoo.com 
Susick  Ricci  Alternate for Tracy Rutten, Oregon Physical Therapy Association  503 215 6202  ricci.susick@providence.org 
Thiele Cirka  Sandy  Committee Adminsitrator, Oregon Legislative Committee Services  Sandy.Thielecirka@state.or.us 
Tressider  Alan  The Tressider Company  (o) 503 598 0480 (c) 503 931 8209  alan@thetressidercompany.com 
Waldo  Diane  Oregon Association for Hospitals and Health Systems  503 479 6016  diane.waldo@oahhs.org 
Walsh  Anne  Board of Naturopathic Examiners  971 673 0193  anne.walsh@state.or.us 
Van  Trieu  Tu  Portland State University Conflict Resolution Department  tutkium@gmail.com 
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